"Quilts & Their Stories" Coopersville Farm Museum

August 1 – September 28, 2019 375 Main Street, Coopersville, MI 49404

Challenge Quilt	_Director's Choice	QUILT #			
Do not write a	bove this line – for office use only				
_ Does it have a 3" sleeve	Is it a wall hanging	Small	Med_	_Large_	_XL_
	Phone				
o the Coopersville Farm Museum	n				
					_
	/Primary Colors				
				_	
Year Completed	dUFO				
ou, the loaner/owner acknowled	lge and agrees to all conditions sta	ated under	the 'guide	elines' on p	age 2.
		Date			
July 2 July 4 July	y 6July 9July 11J	uly 13	_Other_		
	CFM Staff	Date Ouil	lt Retriev	ed	
	Do not write aDoes it have a 3" sleeve the Coopersville Farm Museum	Do not write above this line – for office use only _Does it have a 3" sleeve Is it a wall hanging Phone phone phone Phone Phone Phone Phone Primary ColorsYear CompletedUFO UFO puture loaner/owner acknowledge and agrees to all conditions stateJuly 2 July 4July 6July 9July 11J	Do not write above this line – for office use only _Does it have a 3" sleeveIs it a wall hangingSmallPhone o the Coopersville Farm Museum/Primary Colors/Primary ColorsYear CompletedUFOUFOUFOUFO bu, the loaner/owner acknowledge and agrees to all conditions stated underDate	Do not write above this line – for office use only _Does it have a 3" sleeve Is it a wall hanging Small Med Phone	Do not write above this linefor office use only _Does it have a 3" sleeve Is it a wall hanging Small MedLarge Phone o the Coopersville Farm Museum

Guidelines for Loaning a Quilt to the Coopersville Farm Museum for the Purpose of Exhibit

Please read the following important guidelines:

+ The annual exhibit of "Quilts and Their Stories" is not judged or juried.

+ Quilts that have been displayed at the CFM previously may not be displayed unless specific request by CFM has been made (ie: All quilted items containing "STARS" are welcome this year for the Director's Choice exhibit, even if they have been previously shown).

+ CFM reserves the right to limit the number of quilts each person has on exhibit. (although this is rare)

+ All quilts <u>must</u> be accompanied by a "story." (CFM reserves the right to edit, rewrite, and/or publish each story) Quilts without stories may not be exhibited or included in the book of quilts.

- ★ A 3" sleeve <u>should</u> be basted on the quilt for it to be HUNG they show better.
- + Quilts with a sleeve may still be exhibited in showcases or other locations throughout the museum and quilts without sleeves might be hung at the discretion of CFM staff. (sometimes we use clothespins)

+ Antique or delicate quilts <u>do not need sleeves</u> and will be placed out of reach of the general public or in a showcase at your request.

+	Quilts must be brought in to the Coopersville Farm Museum, located at 375 Main Street, Coopersville, Michigan,	, <u>July</u>
2 -	13, 2019 during regular business hours only. (Tuesday, Thursday, & Saturday, 10am – 4pm)	

Quilts must be picked up at the same location October 1, 3, or 5, between the hours of 10am-2pm, on Tuesday, Thursday, or Saturday 10am-1pm, unless other arrangements have been made with CFM staff. Quilts may also be picked up at the "Last Hoorah!" on Monday, September 30, following the live auction and raffle drawing (approx. 7pm)

- + The Coopersville Farm Museum is not responsible for loss or damage.
- + The Coopersville Farm Museum will not alter or repair quilts. In the event of a mishap, you will be notified by CFM staff within 48 hours of discovery. You will be given the opportunity to make necessary alterations or repairs to your quilt and return it to the Coopersville Farm Museum within one week.
- + Photos of you and your item will be taken when you bring your quilt in to display next to your item.
- + Photos taken by Coopersville Farm Museum staff are the property of the Coopersville Farm Museum and may be used in promotional material (including, but not limited to website, catalogs, books, press, magazines, or any other form of media) and for archival purposes without compensation.
- + Quilts MAY NOT be removed prior to the close of business on September 28th, 2019. No exceptions.

Exhibitors are encouraged to become members of the Coopersville Farm Museum (although not required to exhibit items for less than 90 days).

Please send your annual membership fee of \$30 per person, or \$50 per family, to the Coopersville Farm Museum, PO Box 64, Coopersville, MI 49404 to **receive free general admission during the quilt show** and free general admission during the rest of the year. Discounted fees may apply for special events. There are many other benefits to joining the Coopersville Farm Museum. Let us know if you want more information.

(616) 997-8555

Keep this sheet for your reference.

Hours are Tuesday Thursday Saturday, 10:00 a.m. – 4:00 pm

(July – September)

October Hours: Tuesday/Thursday 10am-2pm & Saturday 10am-1pm

Your Quilt Number(s):